



Cornerstone Christian School of Jacksonville

Tuition and Fee Schedule Overview

2026 - 2027 School Year

Traditional Enrollment

Kindergarten thru 3rd Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$8,000.00
Total: **\$8,500.00**

4th Grade thru 8th Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$7,400.00
Total: **\$7,900.00**

9th Grade thru 12th Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$7,200.00
Total: **\$7,700.00**

SAS Enrollment

Students needing additional academic services beyond the traditional academic services provided may enroll in our Student Academic Services Program. Students enrolled in this program typically have an I.E.P. (Individual Education Plan) or Service Plan that is developed and maintained by our staff.

Kindergarten thru 3rd Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$10,100.00
Uniform (3 Polos): \$63.00
Uniform (P.E.): \$54.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Total: **\$10,741.00**

4th Grade thru 8th Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$9,500.00
Uniform (3 Polos): \$63.00
Uniform (P.E.): \$54.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Total: **\$10,141.00**

9th Grade thru 12th Grade

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$9,200.00
Uniform (3 Polos): \$63.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Total: **\$9,787.00**

Special Academic Assistance (I)

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$21,600.00
Uniform (3 Polos): \$63.00
Uniform (P.E.): \$54.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Total: **\$22,241.00**

Special Academic Assistance (II)

Registration Fee: \$250.00
Book Rental Fee: \$250.00
Annual Tuition: \$34,000.00
Uniform (3 Polos): \$63.00
Uniform (P.E.): \$54.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Total: **\$34,641.00**

Miscellaneous Fees

School Uniform Attire

Polo Shirts: \$21.00
School Sweatshirt: \$24.00
Cougar T-Shirt: \$12.00

School P.E Uniform (K5 - 8th)

P.E. T-Shirt: \$15.00
P.E. Mesh Shorts: \$16.00
P.E. Sweatpants: \$23.00

Extended Care

Registration Fee: \$11.00
AM (K5 - 12th): \$50.00
PM (KHA Program): Free
PM (Non-KHA): \$60.00

Senior (12th Grade) Fees

Graduation Fee: \$95.00
Senior Polo Shirt: \$33.00

9039 Beach Blvd. * Jacksonville, FL 32216 * (904) 730-5500 **Phone** * (904) 730-5502 **Fax** * www.csjax.org **Website**

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATORY POLICY AS TO STUDENTS: Cornerstone of Jacksonville, Inc admits students of any race, color, national, and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, or national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship programs, athletic programs, and other school-administered programs.

IRS NOTICE: Cornerstone of Jacksonville, Inc. is a nonprofit, tax-exempt, organization under Sections 501 (c)(3) and 170 of the IRS Code, and is incorporated and registered in the State of Florida. All donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Version: 01.27.2026



Cornerstone Christian School of Jacksonville

Tuition and Fee Schedule Overview 2026 - 2027 School Year

Additional Information & Fees

Additional Information

- **Payment Schedule:** Monthly (to be paid for 10 months, beginning August 1, 2026 and ending May 1, 2027).
- Cornerstone accepts ACH, cash, check, money orders, and credit cards as forms of payment. Payments can be made in the Front Office. Do not send payments inside your child's bookbag.
- All invoices, including but not limited to Tuition, Extended Care Fees, and miscellaneous charges, are due within (3) three days from the invoice date. Payments must be received no later than 5:00pm on the 3rd day to avoid a late fee. If a student's account is past due, he/she may be withdrawn from Cornerstone's Program. Payments received are applied to the oldest invoice first. All payments made are non-refundable.
- Weekly Childcare fees for preschool students are due on Monday of each week. Payment must be received, in full, no later than 6:00pm on Monday, to avoid a late fee. If a student's account is past due, he/she may be withdrawn from Cornerstone's Program. Payments received are applied to the oldest invoice first. All payments made are non-refundable.
- There are no family, military, or sibling discounts. All payments are non-refundable.

Extended Care Information

Extended Care begins as early as 6:30am and ends as late as 6:00pm each school day. Morning Extended Care is \$50.00, per student, per month, regardless of the number of days a student attends within any given month. Students on campus before 8:00am will be automatically billed for Morning Extended Care. The Afternoon Extended Care fee is \$60.00, per student, per month, regardless of the number of days a student attends within any given month. Students on campus after 3:30pm will be automatically billed for Afternoon Extended Care. A student's scholarship does not cover the cost of Extended Care. The Kids Hope Alliance offers a limited number of scholarships each year for Cornerstone's Afterschool Program. Scholarships are available on a first-come, first serve basis. Please contact the school office for more information. Students enrolled in the Kids Hope Alliance Afterschool Care Program must attend Afterschool Care, each day, until at least 4:45pm.

School Uniform Polo Shirts Information

Student Uniform Polo Shirts must be purchased directly from the school office. The AAA Scholarship, Family Empowerment Scholarship for Educational Opportunities, nor the Florida Tax Credit Scholarship cover the cost of student's uniforms. These must be purchased by the student's parent / guardian.

Students using the Family Empowerment Scholarship for Unique Abilities may have remaining funds in their educational account to cover the cost of some uniforms.

Scholarships Accepted

Although Cornerstone is a private school, it is often free or available at a reduced cost for students who qualify, which allows parents to choose the best learning environment for their children. Cornerstone accepts many forms of financial assistance to help parents with the cost of tuition, registration, and curriculum fees.

- **AAA Foundation Scholarship:** Based on Household Income - www.aaascholarships.org
- **Family Empowerment (FES-EO):** Based on Household Income or Military - www.sufs.org
- **Family Empowerment (FES-UA):** Students with I.E.P. or 504 plan - www.sufs.org
- **Step-Up for Students (FTC):** Based on Household Income - www.sufs.org